508200414 10/30/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8247602

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INOTEC GLOBAL LTD	04/13/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INOTEC GLOBAL LTD
Street Address:	SUITE 23, 513 HAY STREET
City:	SUBIACO
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	WA 6008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18176003

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5715796040

Email: denise.williams@booneip.com

Correspondent Name: BOONE IP LAW

Address Line 1: 44679 ENDICOTT DRIVE Address Line 4: ASHBURN, VIRGINIA 20147

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1033462-000743
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENISE WILLIAMS
SIGNATURE:	/Denise Williams/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment4#page1.tif source=Assignment4#page2.tif source=Assignment4#page3.tif

PATENT 508200414 REEL: 065386 FRAME: 0492

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN INOTEC GLOBAL LTD

of 19/F, Hong Kong Jewellery Building, 178-180 Queen's Road Central, Hong Kong

(the "Assignor")

AND INOTEC GLOBAL LTD (ACN 605303562)

of Suite 23, 513 Hay Street Subiaco Western Australia 6008

(the "Assignee")

RECITALS

A. The Assignor is the owner of the patent applications and granted patents identified in the Schedule (the "Patents").

B. The Assignor has agreed to assign the Patents to the Assignee.

ASSIGNMENT

- 1. The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in the Patents, including:
 - (a) its right to sue for past (or future) infringement of the Patents and the right to enjoy for its sole benefit the reward of such action, including any damages or account of profits, and to claim any equitable or other remedies at law.
 - (b) its rights, if any, to apply for and obtain other patents claiming priority from or otherwise based on the Patents.

FURTHER ASSURANCES

A party to this agreement must, upon the request of the other party, do all things
reasonably desirable to give effect to clause 1, including by executing further
documents.

CONSIDERATION

3. In consideration of the Assignor assigning its rights, title and interest in the Patents to the Assignee, the Assignee releases the Assignor from the amount of \$630,812.00 owed by the Assignee under Loan Agreement dated 16 March 2016.

MISCELLANEOUS

4.1 This agreement is effective on the date it is signed by the Assignor.

PATENT REEL: 065386 FRAME: 0493

- 4.2 Amendments and supplements to this agreement must be in writing and executed by all parties.
- A term or part of a term of this agreement that is illegal or unenforceable may be 4.3 severed from this agreement and the remaining terms or parts of the term of this agreement continue in force.
- 4.4 This agreement may be executed in counterparts. All executed counterparts constitute one document.
- 4.5 The Assignor acknowledges and agrees that the Assignee may assign, license or transfer any and all of its right, title and interest under this agreement,
- This agreement is governed by the laws of Western Australia and each party 4.6 irrevocably submits to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Western Australia.

EXECUTED by the parties

Executed	by INOTEC GLOBAL LTD	,
by its authorized	prised representative in the	
presence c	of:	1

Signature

Name (please print)

Name of witness (please print)

Executed by INOTEC GLOBAL LTD (ACN 605303562)

in accordance with s127 of the Corporations Act 2001 (Cth)

Director/Secretary

Name (please print)

GIADWIN-GROVE

Name (please print)

SCHEDULE

Patent/Application	Title	Country
No.		
2012202355	Vertical Joint System and Associated Surface	Australia
2014200539	Covering System	
2014200009	Vertical Joint System and Associated Surface Covering System	Australia
BR 11 2013 0237902	Vertical Joint System and Associated Surface	Brazil
	Covering System	Liden
2866109	Vertical Joint System and Associated Surface	Сапада
************************************	Covering System	
201280024041.3	Vertical Joint System and Associated Surface	China
	Covering System	
12760572.3	Vertical Joint System and Associated Surface	European Patent
18200001001000	Covering System	Office
W00201304800	Vertical Joint System and Associated Surface	Indonesia
8991/DELNP/2013	Covering System Vertical Joint System and Associated Surface	1 22
099 1/DEFNE/5019	Covering System	India
2014-500203	Vertical Joint System and Associated Surface	Lawan
2014-000200	Covering System	Japan
10-2013-7027591	Vertical Joint System and Associated Surface	Republic of Korea
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Covering System	Mehanic of Votes
PI2013701686	Vertical Joint System and Associated Surface	Malaysia
	Covering System	7.70123014
2013146212	Vertical Joint System and Associated Surface	Russian Federation
*************************************	Covering System	
201307040-4	Vertical Joint System and Associated Surface	Singapore
**************************************	Covering System	
8806832	Vertical Joint System and Associated Surface	United States of
0400400	Covering System	America
9103126	Vertical Joint System and Associated Surface	United States of
14/813684	Covering System	America
17/013004	Vertical Joint System and Associated Surface Covering System	United States of
2013/07766	Vertical Joint System and Associated Surface	America South Africa
2010:01:00	Covering System	Somi Vilica
2013317701	A Panel For Covering a Surface or Support and	Australia
	an Associated Joint System	Austrana
PCT/AU2013/001073	A Panel For Covering a Surface or Support and	Canada
	an Associated Joint System	
201380060421.7	A Panel For Covering a Surface or Support and	China
d	an Associated Joint System	
13838589.3	A Panel For Covering a Surface or Support and	European Patent
A 9 2 2 70 to 100 100 100	an Associated Joint System	Office
14/428705	Panel For Covering a Surface or Support and an	United States of
	Associated Joint System	America

7605000_1 (GHMottors) LW71593

RECORDED: 10/30/2023

PATENT REEL: 065386 FRAME: 0495